10

11

Rex YSTRA Targa

Sunday 16th June 2024
Crew
John Davies/ Ethan

Davies

Chris Woolley/ Jamie
Woolley

Gary White/ Matt Smalley

Bradley White/ Aled
Jones

Adrian White / Ellen
White

James Durkin/ Andrew
Millington

Joshua Bailey/ Simon
Bentley

Mark Slatcher/ Harry
Slatcher

Mark Campbell/ lwan
Evans

Charles Andrews/ George
Haddon-Gill

Craig Burgess/ John
Pickavance

Blyton
Pa{k

Car
Ford Puma

BMW E30

BMW 318Ti

BMW 318Ti

BMW 318ti

Ford Fiesta

ST150

Mazda MX5

BMW 318Ti

Ford Escort

Mk2
Mazda Mx5

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024
Final Entry List

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

2000

1998

1900

1899

1900

1999

1800

1896

2000

1800

Ford Fiesta ST 1998

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

Teifi Valley MC/ Llandysul MC

Borough 18 MC Double-O-Motorsport

Bath MC, Chelmsford MC, BTRDA/
Kings Lynn DMC

Bath MC / Chelmsford MC/ Bala &
District MC

Dukeries MC

Clitheroe & District MC/ Knutsford MC

Whickham & District MC/ Stockport

061 / De Lacy

Mid Derbyshire MC

likley MC Escort Power
Preston MC/ Clitheroe & District

Motorclub
Matlock MC/ Loughborough CC
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No
12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

Crew

Jake Simms/ Jack
Slatcher

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven
Adrian Green/ lan
Gibbins

Wayne Langthorne /
Jason Birks

Jonathan Stimpson/ Brian

Cammack

Robert Milligan/ Jo Lisa
Hayes

Steve Burles/ Rob
Thompson

James Taylor/ lan
Graham

Ryan Tubman/ David
Tubman

Phillip Burton/ Katy
Burton

Alan Coombs/ Andy
Bainbridge

Mick Pears/ Jon
Shepherd

Clint Eade/ Alan Smales
Edward Cartledge /
Richard Cartledge

Car

Proton
Compact

Peugeot 205
Proton Satria

Ford Escort
Mk2

BMW 318Ti

Austin Mini

Rover MG ZR

Ford Fiesta ST

Proton
Persona

Proton Satria
GTi

Renault Clio
Williams

Vauxhall Corsa

BMW 318
Citroen C2

CC Class Club

1834

1600
1834

2000

1900

1380

1799

1998

1597

1834

2000

1600

2000
1600

EO

EO
EO

EO

EO

EU

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO
EO

Mid-Derbyshire MC

likley MC / SD34
Beverley & DMC

Matlock MC

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk/ Oxford
Motor Club

BTRDA

Sevenoaks & DMC

Clitheroe & DMC / Malton MC/
Clitheroe & DMC / Hexham MC
Beverley & DMC

Beverley & DMC

Chelmsford MC

Rotherham MC/ Worksop MC

Beverley & DMC
Malton MC

Entrant/Sponsor
D L Hirst Plumbing and Heating

M & L Automotive

RHM Engineering

Longwood Engineering

Maple Garage Limited / Maple Leisure
Motorhomes.



No
26

27
28

29

30

31

32

33
34
35

36

37

38

39

Crew

Jonathan Forrest/ Marios
Michael

Luke Allen/ Paul Nelson

Neil Peterson / Harry
Brierley

Ray Stevenson / Damian
Harvey

Reg Walker/ Chris Walker

John Rhys Owen/ Sandra
Loton-Jones

Rob Granger/ Simon
Blackshaw

lan Beech/ Chris Lovelle
Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe
Michael Dannatt/ Nigel
Wetton

Jordan Duxbury / Danny
Hacking

Stephen Honeywood/
James Portway

Stan Durose/ Craig
Durose

Martin Woodhouse/ Paul
Train

Car

Nissan Micra

Citroen C2
Ford Fiesta ST

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
GTi

MG ZR
Skoda Favorit
Hyundai i10
Ford Puma
MG ZR
Citroen C2
Renault Clio

Peugeot 106

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1348

1600
1998

1905

2000

1394

1300

1197
1700
1398

1600

1200

1293

1598

NU

NO
NO

NO

NO

NU

NU

NU
NO
NU

NO

NU

NU

NO

BTRDA / Oxford MC / Rugby MC/
BTRDA / Oxford MC

Chelmsford MC/ HRCR

Chelmsford MC/ BBAC / SOCC /
Malton MC

Clitheroe & District MC
Mid-Derbyshire MC

C&A / BTRDA/ North Wales C C &
BTRDA

South Oxon CC

Lindholme MSC
Mablethorpe & District MC
Dukeries MC

Preston MC/ Stockport 061
West Suffolk MC
Mid-Derbyshire MC/ Mid Derbyshire

MC
North Humberside MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Shermbuild

Rex Pet Hotel

Rallysport uk

Cpd Electrical/Mechanical contractors
Itd



No Crew Car CcC

40 John Bird/ Andy Bird Ford Focus 1989
ST170
41 Simon Taylor/ lan VW Polo Sport 1598
Faulkner
42 Tim Whiting / Finn Proton Satria 1800
Whiting Coupe
43 Paul Harrison / Paul Nissan Micra 1300
Marshall

There are 43 entries, and 39 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Class
NO

NO

NO

NU

Club
Malton MC

Dukeries MC / Lincoln MC&CC

Preston MC

Ecurie Royal Oak MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Billy Bird Rally Car Rebuilding
Services / Birds Electrical

Redstone Building Services Y&NW Ltd

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Rex YSTRA Targa

. T v Final Individual Times in Position Order to MC2
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 EO Chris Woolley/ Jamie 6:54 6:27 15:08 14:55 6:09 5:59 14:15 13:40 6:22 6:13 1:36:02 1 1
Woolley
1 EO John Davies/ Ethan  6:50 6:30 14:42 14:31 6:18 6:11 13:58 13:38 6:28 6:18 1:00 1:36:24 2 2
Davies
Car 1 Penalty details:- 0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 & Hit cone
ST1
0:20 for Hit cone ST7
3 EO Gary White/ Matt 6:48 6:32 15:26 14:14 6:10 6:18 14:18 13:50 6:29 6:18 0:20 1:36:43 3 3
Smalley
Car 3 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST7
4 EO Bradley White/ Aled 6:47 6:39 15:28 14:56 6:16 6:10 14:40 15:38 6:37 6:15 0:20 1:39:46 4 4
Jones
Car 4 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST9
22 EO Alan Coombs/Andy 7:08 6:55 14:39 17:15 6:34 6:24 14:52 14:33 6:41 6:29 1:41:30 5 5
Bainbridge
8 EO Mark Slatcher/ Harry 7:30 6:47 15:37 15:08 6:52 6:12 14:47 13:53 6:49 6:26 1:50 1:41:51 6 6
Slatcher

Car 8 Penalty details:- 1:10 for Failed to stop astride & Hit cone
ST1 & Wrong side of cone ST1
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST6
0:20 for Hit cone ST10
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Car
16

15

27

25

26

19

28

14

Cls
EO

EO

NO

EO

NU

EO

NO

EO

Crew

Jonathan Stimpson/
Brian Cammack

Wayne Langthorne /
Jason Birks

Luke Allen/ Paul
Nelson

Edward Cartledge /
Richard Cartledge

Jonathan Forrest/
Marios Michael

James Taylor/ lan
Graham

Neil Peterson / Harry
Brierley

Adrian Green/ lan
Gibbins

6:55

7:05

7:29

7:25

7:24

8:00

7:38

7:50

6:52

6:38

7:16

7:12

7:03

7:23

7:29

7:29

16:26

15:13

15:56

14:44

16:39

16:10

16:58

15:59

4 5
15:50 6:35

17:15 6:35

15:35 6:44

17:15 6:54

15:37 6:45

15:30 7:12

15:53 7:00

16:48 7:21

6
6:07

6:38

6:39

6:32

6:32

6:59

6:42

7:00

7 8 9 10
15:11 14:31 6:27 6:23

Car 16 Penalty details:-

14:22 14:23 6:45 6:35

Car 15 Penalty detalils:-

14:53 14:23 7:09 6:52

15:05 15:16 6:52 6:47

16:50 14:39 6:47 6:37

Car 26 Penalty details:-
15:35 15:26 7:32 6:58

15:45 14:50 7:11 6:55

Car 28 Penalty details:-

15:38 15:32 7:17 7:09

Penalty

0:50

Total
1:42:07

Cls
Pos

7

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST7
0:20 for Hit cone ST9

1:10

1:42:39

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST2
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST5

0:30

1:42:56

1:44:02

1:45:23

8

1

9

1

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST9

1:10

1:46:45

1:47:31

10

2

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST1
0:20 for Hit cone ST3
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

0:20

1:48:23

Car 14 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST1

11

O/A
Pos

10

11

12

13

14



Car

30

10

34

13

20

32

Cls
EO

NO

EO

NO

EO

EO

NU

Crew

Joshua Bailey/
Simon Bentley

Reg Walker/ Chris
Walker

Charles Andrews/
George Haddon-Gill

Colin Ladley/ Beth
Blythe
Neil Raven/ Claire
Raven

Ryan Tubman/ David
Tubman

Rob Granger/ Simon
Blackshaw

7:32

741

7:39

7:54

7:40

7:44

8:22

7:24

6:49

6:56

7:28

7:01

7:29

7:34

3
17:15

16:38

17:15

17:15

16:30

17:15

16:44

4
16:49

15:22

16:08

17:15

15:59

16:37

16:28

6:47

8:23

6:36

7:15

7:03

7:32

7:11

6
6:49

7:12

6:12

6:58

6:35

7:16

7:10

7 8 9 10
16:04 15:13 7:04 6:58

Car 7 Penalty details:-

16:00 15:11 7:39 7:18

Car 30 Penalty detalils:-

18:15 15:34 6:27 6:25

Car 10 Penalty details:-

16:08 15:20 7:08 7:05

15:33 20:00 6:56 6:01

Car 13 Penalty detalils:-

16:50 15:25 7:45 7:32

Car 20 Penalty details:-
16:35 15:43 7:27 7:23

Car 32 Penalty details:-

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
0:40 1:48:35 12

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST3

0:50 1:49:03 3

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

1:50 1:49:17 13

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST7
0:40 for Hit cone ST9 x2

1:49:46 4

1:00 1:50:18 14
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

0:20 1:51:45 15

0:20 for Hit cone ST7
1:20 1:51:57 2

1.00 for Failed to stop astride ST2 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST3

O/A
Pos

15

16

17

18

19

20

21



Car Cls
43 NU

38 NU

18 EO

37 NU

40 NO

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul Harrison / Paul 9:07 7:36 17:15 16:51 7:23 7:11 16:33 15:53 7:16 7:10
Marshall

Car 43 Penalty detalils:-

Stan Durose/ Craig  8:13 7:30 15:40 15:25 7:59 8:58 16:20 15:27 8:12 7:54
Durose

Car 38 Penalty detalils:-

Steve Burles/ Rob 7:45 6:45 16:17 15:24 6:58 6:22 20:00 20:00 6:40 6:30
Thompson

Car 18 Penalty details:-

Stephen 8:27 7:57 16:50 16:34 7:38 7:10 15:57 15:26 8:00 7:35
Honeywood/ James
Portway

Car 37 Penalty details:-

John Bird/ Andy Bird 7:39 6:52 17:15 16:19 6:57 8:58 18:31 15:13 7:26 7:14
Car 40 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

0:20 1:52:35 3 22

0:20 for Hit cone ST3
1:10 1:52:48 4 23

1:10 for Failed to stop astride ST9 & Wrong
side of cone ST9 x2

0:40 1:53:21 16 24

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
2:40 1:54:14 5 25

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST2
0:40 for Hit cone ST3 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST5
0:20 for Hit cone ST6
0:20 for Hit cone ST9

3:50 1:56:14 5 26

0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 x2

1:10 for Hit cone ST3 & Wrong side of cone
ST3 & Failed to stop astride ST3

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST6

0:40 for Hit cone ST9 x2

1:00 for Hit cone ST10 x3



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos

39 NO Martin Woodhouse/ 8:39 8:16 17:15 16:33 8:24 8:58 17:39 16:46 8:07 7:45 1:58:22 6 27
Paul Train

41 NO Simon Taylor/ lan 9:.07 7:44 17:15 17:07 7:40 8:58 17:15 16:18 7:48 7:28 2:10 1:58:50 7 28
Faulkner

Car 41 Penalty details:- 0:40 for Hit cone ST1 & Wrong side of cone
ST1
1:30 for Wrong side of cone ST5 x3

42 NO Tim Whiting / Finn 9:07 6:46 17:15 17:15 6:40 6:23 20:00 20:00 6:37 6:26 5:10 2:01:39 8 29
Whiting

Car 42 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST1
1:50 for Failed to stop astride ST3 x3 & Hit
Cone ST3
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
1:00 for Failed to stop astride ST5 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST6
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST9
0:40 for Hit cone ST10 x2

33 NU lan Beech/ Chris 8:36 7:50 17:15 17:15 8:10 8:58 20:00 20:00 7:51 7:24 2:03:19 6 30
Lovelle

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Blyton 1 Blyton 2 Ludford 3 Ludford 4 Blyton 5 Blyton 6 Ludford 7 Ludford 8 Blyton 9 Blyton 10
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 2.99 miles 2.99 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 3.01 miles 3.01 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex YSTRA Targa

Car

Cls
EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

Sunday 16th June 2024 Aeen,

Crew

John Davies/ Ethan
Davies

Chris Woolley/ Jamie

Woolley

Gary White/ Matt
Smalley

Bradley White/ Aled
Jones

Adrian White / Ellen
White

James Durkin/
Andrew Millington
Joshua Bailey/
Simon Bentley

6:50

6:54

6:48

6:47

7:02

7:32

6:30

6:27

6:32

6:39

6:41

7:24

14:42

15:08

15:26

15:28

16:34

17:15

14:31

14:55

14:14

14:56

15:56

16:49

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Individual Times

6:18

6:09

6:10

6:16

6:21

6:47

6
6:11

5:59

6:18

6:10

6:09

6:49

In Starting Order to MC2
Cls O/A
7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
13:58 13:38 6:28 6:18 1:00 1:36:24 2 2

Car 1 Penalty details:- 0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 & Hit cone

ST1

0:20 for Hit cone ST7
14:15 13:40 6:22 6:13 1:36:02
14:18 13:50 6:29 6:18 0:20 1:36:43

Car 3 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST7
14:40 15:38 6:37 6:15 0:20 1:39:46

Car 4 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST9

Engine gremlins

Non Starter

16:04 15:13 7:04 6:58 0:40 1:48:35

Car 7 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST3

1

3

4

12

15
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Car

10

11

12

13

Cls
EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

Crew

Mark Slatcher/ Harry
Slatcher

Mark Campbell/ Iwan
Evans

Charles Andrews/
George Haddon-Gill

Craig Burgess/ John
Pickavance

Jake Simms/ Jack
Slatcher

Neil Raven/ Claire
Raven

7:30

7:01

7:39

7:21

7:15

7:40

6:47

7:13

6:56

6:57

7:24

7:01

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
15:37 15:08 6:52 6:12 14:47 13:53 6:49 6:26

Car 8 Penalty details:-

Car 9 Penalty details:-

17:15 16:08 6:36 6:12 18:15 15:34 6:27 6:25

Car 10 Penalty details:-

16:39 15:19 6:55 6:36

Car 11 Penalty details:-
15:52 15:19

Car 12 Penalty detalils:-

16:30 15:59 7:03 6:35 15:33 20:00 6:56 6:01

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:50 1:41:51 6 6

1:10 for Failed to stop astride & Hit cone
ST1 & Wrong side of cone ST1

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST6

0:20 for Hit cone ST10

2:50 Suspected Head Gasket Failure

2:00 for Wrong side of cone ST1 x3 & Failed
to stop astride x2

0:50 for Hit cone ST2 & Failed to stop
astride

1:50 1:49:17 13 17

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST7
0:40 for Hit cone ST9 x2

0:20 Driveshaft

0:20 for Hit cone ST2
1:20 Fuel Pump

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST2
1:00 for Failed to stop astride ST3 x2

1:00 1:50:18 14 19



Car

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Cls

EO

EO

EO

EU

EO

EO

EO

EO

Crew

Adrian Green/ lan
Gibbins

Wayne Langthorne /
Jason Birks

Jonathan Stimpson/
Brian Cammack

Robert Milligan/ Jo
Lisa Hayes
Steve Burles/ Rob
Thompson

James Taylor/ lan
Graham

Ryan Tubman/ David
Tubman

Phillip Burton/ Katy
Burton

7:50

7:05

6:55

7:45

8:00

7:44

7:29

6:38

6:52

6:45

7:23

7:29

15:59

15:13

16:26

16:17

16:10

17:15

16:48

17:15

15:50

15:24

15:30

16:37

7:21

6:35

6:35

6:58

7:12

7:32

7:00

6:38

6:07

6:22

6:59

7:16

7 8 9 10
Car 13 Penalty detalils:-

15:38 15:32 7:17 7:09

Car 14 Penalty details:-
14:22 14:23 6:45 6:35

Car 15 Penalty details:-

15:11 14:31 6:27 6:23

Car 16 Penalty details:-

20:00 20:00 6:40 6:30

Car 18 Penalty detalils:-
15:35 15:26 7:32 6:58

16:50 15:25 7:45 7:32

Car 20 Penalty details:-

Cls

Penalty Total Pos
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

0:20 1:48:23

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
1:10 1:42:39

0:20 for Hit cone ST1

11

8

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST2

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST5
0:50 1:42:07

7

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST7

0:20 for Hit cone ST9
Non-Starter

0:40 1:53:21

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
1:46:45

0:20 1:51:45

0:20 for Hit cone ST7
Non Starter

16

10

15

O/A
Pos

14

24

12

20



Car
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Cls
EO

EO

EO

EO

NU

NO

NO

NO

3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10

Alan Coombs/ Andy  7:08 6:55 14:39 17:15 6:34 6:24 14:52 14:33 6:41 6:29

Crew 1 2
Bainbridge

Mick Pears/ Jon 8:17 7:32
Shepherd

Clint Eade/ Alan

Smales

Edward Cartledge / 7:25 7:12
Richard Cartledge

Jonathan Forrest/ 7:24 7:03
Marios Michael

Luke Allen/ Paul 7:29 7:16
Nelson

Neil Peterson / Harry 7:38 7:29
Brierley

Ray Stevenson / 7:49 T7:49
Damian Harvey

16:44 16:25

14:44 17:15 6:54 6:32

16:39 15:37 6:45 6:32

15:56 15:35 6:44 6:39

16:58 15:53 7:00 6:42

16:34 14:41 8:58 8:58

Car 23 Penalty details:-

15:05 15:16 6:52 6:47

16:50 14:39 6:47 6:37

Car 26 Penalty details:-
14:53 14:23 7:09 6:52

15:45 14:50 7:11 6:55

Car 28 Penalty detalils:-

14:52

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:41:30 5 5

1:30 Wheel studs

0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 x2
0:50 for Failed to stop astride ST3 & Hit
cone ST3

Non Starter
1:44:02 9 10

0:30 1:45:23 1 11

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST9
1:42:56 1 9

1:10 1:47:31 2 13

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST1
0:20 for Hit cone ST3
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

2:20 Retired



Car

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Cls

NO

NU

NU

NU

NO

NU

NO

Crew

Reg Walker/ Chris
Walker

John Rhys Owen/
Sandra Loton-Jones

Rob Granger/ Simon
Blackshaw

lan Beech/ Chris
Lovelle

Colin Ladley/ Beth
Blythe

Michael Dannatt/
Nigel Wetton

Jordan Duxbury /
Danny Hacking

741

7:26

8:22

8:36

7:54

9:07

7:41

6:49

9:07

7:34

7:50

7:28

9:07

16:38 15:22

15:11 17:15

16:44 16:28

17:15 17:15

17:15 17:15

17:15

5 6 7 8 9 10
Car 29 Penalty detalils:-

8:23 7:12 16:00 15:11 7:39 7:18

Car 30 Penalty details:-

Car 31 Penalty details:-

7:11 7:10 16:35 15:43 7:27 7:23

Car 32 Penalty details:-

8:10 8:58 20:00 20:00 7:51 7:24

7:15 6:58 16:08 15:20 7:08 7:05

Car 35 Penalty details:-

Car 36 Penalty details:-

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST1
1:00 for Missing 2RC on ST3
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST5

0:50 1:49:03 3

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

0:40 Driveshaft

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:20 for Hit cone ST2

1:20 1:51:57 2

1:00 for Failed to stop astride ST2 x2

0:20 for Hit cone ST3
2:03:19 6

1:49:46 4

0:40 Top Mount Broken

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
0:40 Gearbox

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2

O/A
Pos

16

21

30

18



Car Cls
37 NU

38 NU

39 NO

40 NO

41 NO

Crew

Stephen
Honeywood/ James
Portway

Stan Durose/ Craig
Durose

Martin Woodhouse/
Paul Train

John Bird/ Andy Bird

Simon Taylor/ lan
Faulkner

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8:27 7:57 16:50 16:34 7:38 7:10 15:57 15:26 8:00 7:35

Car 37 Penalty details:-

8:13 7:30 15:40 15:25 7:59 8:58 16:20 15:27 8:12 7:54

Car 38 Penalty details:-

8:39 8:16 17:15 16:33 8:24 8:58 17:39 16:46 8:07 7:45

7:39 6:52 17:15 16:19 6:57 8:58 18:31 15:13 7:26 7:14
Car 40 Penalty details:-

9:07 7:44 17:15 17:07 7:40 858 17:15 16:18 7:48 7:28

Penalty
2:40

Total
1:54:14

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST2
0:40 for Hit cone ST3 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST5
0:20 for Hit cone ST6
0:20 for Hit cone ST9

1:10

1:52:48

Cls
Pos

5

4

O/A
Pos

25

23

1:10 for Failed to stop astride ST9 & Wrong
side of cone ST9 x2

3:50

0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 x2

1:58:22

1:56:14

6

5

27

26

1:10 for Hit cone ST3 & Wrong side of cone
ST3 & Failed to stop astride ST3
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST6
0:40 for Hit cone ST9 x2

1:00 for Hit cone ST10 x3

2:10

1:58:50

7

28



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Car 41 Penalty details:-

42 NO Tim Whiting / Finn
Whiting

9:07 6:46 17:15 17:15 6:40 6:23 20:00 20:00 6:37 6:26

Car 42 Penalty details:-

Cls
Pos

OIA

Penalty Total Pos

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 & Wrong side of cone
ST1
1:30 for Wrong side of cone ST5 x3

5:10 2:01:39 8 29

0:20 for Hit cone ST1

1:50 for Failed to stop astride ST3 x3 & Hit
Cone ST3

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

1:00 for Failed to stop astride ST5 x2

0:20 for Hit cone ST6

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST9

0:40 for Hit cone ST10 x2

43 NU Paul Harrison/ Paul 9:07 7:36 17:15 16:51 7:23 7:11 16:33 15:53 7:16 7:10 0:20 1:52:35 3 22
Marshall
Car 43 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST3
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Blyton 1 Blyton 2 Ludford 3 Ludford 4 Blyton 5 Blyton 6 Ludford 7 Ludford 8 Blyton 9 Blyton 10
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 2.99 miles 2.99 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 3.01 miles 3.01 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex YSTRA Targa

[DUI

UK RIES Sunday 16th June 2024 Ao

Car Cls Crew 1
Class EO
2 EO Chris Woolley/ Jamie 6:54
Woolley
1 EO John Davies/ Ethan  6:50
Davies
3 EO Gary White/ Matt 6:48
Smalley
4 EO Bradley White/ Aled 6:47
Jones
22 EO Alan Coombs/Andy 7:08

Bainbridge
Mark Slatcher/ Harry 7:30
Slatcher

6:27

6:30

6:32

6:39

6:55

6:47

Final

15:08

14:42

15:26

15:28

14:39

15:37

14:55

14:31

14:14

14:56

17:15

15:08

Individual Times

6:09

6:18

6:10

6:16

6:34

6:52

5:59

6:11

6:18

6:10

6:24

6:12

7 8 9 10

14:15 13:40 6:22 6:13

13:58 13:38 6:28 6:18

Car 1 Penalty details:-

14:18 13:50 6:29 6:18

Car 3 Penalty details:-
14:40 15:38 6:37 6:15

Car 4 Penalty details:-
14:52 14:33 6:41 6:29

14:47 13:53 6:49 6:26

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

In Class Order to MC2
Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:36:02 1 1
1:00 1:36:24 2 2

0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 & Hit cone
ST1
0:20 for Hit cone ST7

0:20 1:36:43 3 3

0:20 for Hit cone ST7
0:20 1:39:46 4 4

0:20 for Hit cone ST9
1:41:30 5 5

1:50 1:41:51 6 6


https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa
https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa

Car Cls

16

15

25

19

14

10

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

EO

Crew

Jonathan Stimpson/
Brian Cammack

Wayne Langthorne /
Jason Birks

Edward Cartledge /
Richard Cartledge
James Taylor/ lan
Graham

Adrian Green/ lan
Gibbins

Joshua Bailey/
Simon Bentley

Charles Andrews/
George Haddon-Gill

6:55

7:05

7:25

8:00

7:50

7:32

7:39

6:52

6:38

7:12

7:23

7:29

7:24

6:56

16:26

15:13

14:44

16:10

15:59

17:15

17:15

15:50 6:35

17:15 6:35

17:15 6:54
15:30 7:12

16:48 7:21

16:49 6:47

16:08 6:36

6:07

6:38

6:32

6:59

7:00

6:49

6:12

7 8 9 10
Car 8 Penalty detalils:-

15:11 14:31 6:27 6:23

Car 16 Penalty details:-

14:22 14:23 6:45 6:35

Car 15 Penalty details:-

15:05 15:16 6:52 6:47

15:35 15:26 7:32 6:58

15:38 15:32 7:17 7:09

Car 14 Penalty details:-
16:04 15:13 7:04 6:58

Car 7 Penalty details:-

18:15 15:34 6:27 6:25

Penalty

1:10 for Failed to stop astride & Hit cone

Cls

Total Pos

ST1 & Wrong side of cone ST1
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST6
0:20 for Hit cone ST10

0:50

1:42:07 7

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST7

0:20 for Hit cone ST9
1:10

0:20 for Hit cone ST1

1:42:39 8

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST2
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST5

1:44:02 9
1:46:45 10
0:20 1:48:23 11

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:40

0:20 for Hit cone ST1

1:48:35

12

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST3

1:50

1:49:17

13

O/A
Pos

10

12

14

15

17



Car Cls Crew

13 EO Neil Raven/ Claire

Raven

20 EO Ryan Tubman/ David

Tubman

18 EO Steve Burles/ Rob

Thompson

Class NO

27 NO Luke Allen/ Paul
Nelson

28 NO Neil Peterson / Harry
Brierley

30 NO Reg Walker/ Chris
Walker

7:40

7:44

7:45

7:29

7:38

7:41

7:01

7:29

6:45

7:16

7:29

6:49

16:30

17:15

16:17

15:56

16:58

16:38

15:59

16:37

15:24

15:35

15:53

15:22

7:03

7:32

6:58

6:44

7:00

8:23

6:35

7:16

6:22

6:39

6:42

7:12

7 8 9 10

Car 10 Penalty detalils:-

15:33 20:00 6:56 6:01

Car 13 Penalty details:-

16:50 15:25 7:45 7:32

Car 20 Penalty details:-
20:00 20:00 6:40 6:30

Car 18 Penalty details:-

14:53 14:23 7:09 6:52

15:45 14:50 7:11 6:55

Car 28 Penalty details:-

16:00 15:11 7:39 7:18

Car 30 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST7
0:40 for Hit cone ST9 x2
1:00 1:50:18 14 19
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
0:20 1:51:45 15 20
0:20 for Hit cone ST7
0:40 1:53:21 16 24
0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
1:42:56 1 9
1:10 1:47:31 2 13
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST1
0:20 for Hit cone ST3
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
0:50 1:49:03 3 16

0:20 for Hit cone ST1
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4



Car
34

40

39

41

42

Cls
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Crew

Colin Ladley/ Beth
Blythe

John Bird/ Andy Bird

Martin Woodhouse/
Paul Train

Simon Taylor/ lan
Faulkner

Tim Whiting / Finn
Whiting

1 2
7:54 7:28

7:39 6:52

8:39 8:16

9:07 7:44

9:07 6:46

3
17:15

17:15

17:15

17:15

17:15

4
17:15

16:19

16:33

17:07

17:15

5 6 7 8 9 10
7:15 6:58 16:08 15:20 7:08 7:05

6:57 8:58 18:31 15:13 7:26 7:14
Car 40 Penalty details:-

8:24 8:58 17:39 16:46 8:07 7:45

7:40 8:58 17:15 16:18 7:48 7:28

Car 41 Penalty details:-

6:40 6:23 20:00 20:00 6:37 6:26

Car 42 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:49:46 4 18
3:50 1:56:14 5 26

0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 x2

1:10 for Hit cone ST3 & Wrong side of cone
ST3 & Failed to stop astride ST3

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST6

0:40 for Hit cone ST9 x2

1:00 for Hit cone ST10 x3

1:58:22 6 27

2:10 1:58:50 7 28

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 & Wrong side of cone
ST1
1:30 for Wrong side of cone ST5 x3

5:10 2:01:39 8 29

0:20 for Hit cone ST1

1:50 for Failed to stop astride ST3 x3 & Hit
Cone ST3

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4

1:00 for Failed to stop astride ST5 x2

0:20 for Hit cone ST6

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST9

0:40 for Hit cone ST10 x2



Car Cls Crew 1 2

Class NU

26 NU Jonathan Forrest/ 7:24 7:03

32 NU

43 NU

38 NU

37 NU

33 NU

Marios Michael

Rob Granger/ Simon 8:22 7:34
Blackshaw

Paul Harrison / Paul 9:07 7:36
Marshall

Stan Durose/ Craig  8:13 7:30
Durose

Stephen 8:27 7:57
Honeywood/ James
Portway

lan Beech/ Chris
Lovelle

16:39

16:44

17:15

15:40

16:50

15:37

16:28

16:51

15:25

16:34

6:45

7:11

7:23

7:59

7:38

6:32

7:10

711

8:58

7:10

7 8 9 10

16:50 14:39 6:47 6:37

Car 26 Penalty details:-
16:35 15:43 7:27 7:23

Car 32 Penalty details:-

16:33 15:53 7:16 7:10

Car 43 Penalty details:-
16:20 15:27 8:12 7:54

Car 38 Penalty detalils:-

15:57 15:26 8:00 7:35

Car 37 Penalty details:-

8:36 7:50 17:15 17:15 8:10 8:58 20:00 20:00 7:51 7:24

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
0:30 1:45:23 1

0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST9
1:20 1:51:57

1:00 for Failed to stop astride ST2 x2

0:20 for Hit cone ST3
0:20 1:52:35

0:20 for Hit cone ST3
1:10 1:52:48

2

3

4

OIA

Pos

11

21

22

23

1:10 for Failed to stop astride ST9 & Wrong

side of cone ST9 x2
2:40 1:54:14

0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST2
0:40 for Hit cone ST3 x2
0:20 for Hit cone ST5
0:20 for Hit cone ST6
0:20 for Hit cone ST9

2:03:19

5

6

25

30



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Blyton 1 Blyton 2 Ludford 3 Ludford 4 Blyton 5 Blyton 6 Ludford 7 Ludford 8 Blyton 9
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 2.99 miles 2.99 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 3.01 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Test 10
Blyton 10
3.01 miles
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Car

Rex YSTRA Targa

Cls
EO

1 EO
3 EO
4 EO

22

16
15
27
25
26
19
28
14

30
10
34
13
20

EO
EO
EO
EO
NO
EO
NU
EO
NO
EO
EO
NO
EO
NO
EO
EO

-
Sunday 16th June 2024 ;?.,’!,{“ I I n aI

Crew

Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley

John Davies/ Ethan Davies

Gary White/ Matt Smalley

Bradley White/ Aled Jones

Alan Coombs/ Andy Bainbridge

Mark Slatcher/ Harry Slatcher
Jonathan Stimpson/ Brian Cammack
Wayne Langthorne / Jason Birks

Luke Allen/ Paul Nelson

Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge
Jonathan Forrest/ Marios Michael
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Neil Peterson / Harry Brierley

Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

Joshua Bailey/ Simon Bentley

Reg Walker/ Chris Walker

Charles Andrews/ George Haddon-Gill
Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Car

BMW E30

Ford Puma
BMW 318Ti
BMW 318Ti
Renault Clio Williams
BMW 318Ti
BMW 318Ti
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen C2
Citroen C2
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Fiesta ST
Proton Satria
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 GTi
Mazda Mx5
Ford Puma
Peugeot 205
Proton Persona

Total

1:36:02
1:36:24
1:36:43
1:39:46
1:41:30
1:41:51
1:42:07
1:42:39
1:42:56
1:44:02
1:45:23
1:46:45
1:47:31
1:48:23
1:48:35
1:49:03
1:49:17
1:49:46
1:50:18
1:51:45

Overall Results

1

R O B 00 N O O & W N

[EY
o

11
12

13

14
15

In Position Order

Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N oo o B~ WwDN P

I N S e N o s e
O O© 0o N OO0 o0 M W N R O

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:22
+0:41
+3:44
+5:28
+5:49
+6:05
+6:37
+6:54
+8:00
+9:21
+10:43
+11:29
+12:21
+12:33
+13:01
+13:15
+13:44
+14:16
+15:43

+0:22
+0:19
+3:03
+1:44
+0:21
+0:16
+0:32
+0:17
+1:06
+1:21
+1:22
+0:46
+0:52
+0:12
+0:28
+0:14
+0:29
+0:32
+1:27

to MC2


https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa
https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
32 NU Rob Granger/ Simon Blackshaw Skoda Favorit 1:51:57 2 21  +15:55 +0:12
43 NU Paul Harrison / Paul Marshall Nissan Micra 1:52:35 3 22 +16:33 +0:38
38 NU Stan Durose/ Craig Durose Peugeot 106 1:52:48 4 23 +16:46 +0:13
18 EO Steve Burles/ Rob Thompson Rover MG ZR 1:53:21 16 24  +17:19 +0:33
37 NU Stephen Honeywood/ James Portway Renault Clio 1:54:14 5 25 +18:12 +0:53
40 NO John Bird/ Andy Bird Ford Focus ST170 1:56:14 5 26 +20:12 +2:00
39 NO Martin Woodhouse/ Paul Train Ford Fiesta 1:58:22 6 27 +22:20 +2:08
41 NO Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner VW Polo Sport 1:58:50 7 28  +22:48 +0:28
42 NO Tim Whiting / Finn Whiting Proton Satria Coupe 2:01:39 8 29 +25:37 +2:49
33 NU lan Beech/ Chris Lovelle Hyundai i10 2:03:19 6 30 +27:17 +1:40

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

(@)
© 0O ~N 0N W N - 2

N NN P B R R R R R R
W N O © 0 o U A W N P O

Rex YSTRA Targa

Cls
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO

Sunday 16th June 2024 PBaI‘yIEa”

Crew

John Davies/ Ethan Davies
Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley
Gary White/ Matt Smalley
Bradley White/ Aled Jones
Adrian White / Ellen White
Joshua Bailey/ Simon Bentley
Mark Slatcher/ Harry Slatcher

Mark Campbell/ lwan Evans

Charles Andrews/ George Haddon-Gill
Craig Burgess/ John Pickavance

Jake Simms/ Jack Slatcher
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

Wayne Langthorne / Jason Birks

Jonathan Stimpson/ Brian Cammack

Steve Burles/ Rob Thompson
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman
Alan Coombs/ Andy Bainbridge
Mick Pears/ Jon Shepherd

Final

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Overall Results in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA

Car Penalty Pos Pos

Ford Puma 1:36:24 2 2

BMW E30 1:36:02 1 1

BMW 318Ti 1:36:43 3 3

BMW 318Ti 1:39:46 4 4

BMW 318ti 58:43

Mazda MX5 1:48:35 12 15

BMW 318Ti 1:41:51 6 6

Ford Escort Mk2 17:04

Mazda Mx5 1:49:17 13 17

Ford Fiesta ST 1:00:07

Proton Compact 47:10

Peugeot 205 1:50:18 14 19

Proton Satria 1:48:23 11 14

Ford Escort Mk2 1:42:39

BMW 318Ti 1:42:07

Rover MG ZR 1:53:21 16 24

Ford Fiesta ST 1:46:45 10 12

Proton Persona 1:.51:45 15 20

Renault Clio Williams 1:41:30 5 5

Vauxhall Corsa 50:28

to MC2


https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa
https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
25 EO Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge Citroen C2 1:44:02 9 10
26 NU Jonathan Forrest/ Marios Michael Nissan Micra 1:45:23 1 11
27 NO Luke Allen/ Paul Nelson Citroen C2 1:42:56 1 9
28 NO Neil Peterson / Harry Brierley Ford Fiesta ST 1:47:31 2 13
29 NO Ray Stevenson / Damian Harvey Peugeot 205 1.22:01
30 NO Reg Walker/ Chris Walker Peugeot 205 GTi 1:49:03 3 16
31 NU John Rhys Owen/ Sandra Loton-Jones MG ZR 49:39
32 NU Rob Granger/ Simon Blackshaw Skoda Favorit 1.51:57 2 21
33 NU Ilan Beech/ Chris Lovelle Hyundai i10 2:03:19 6 30
34 NO Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe Ford Puma 1:49:46 4 18
35 NU Michael Dannatt/ Nigel Wetton MG ZR 36:09
36 NO Jordan Duxbury / Danny Hacking Citroen C2 8:21
37 NU Stephen Honeywood/ James Portway Renault Clio 1.54:14 5 25
38 NU Stan Durose/ Craig Durose Peugeot 106 1:52:48 4 23
39 NO Martin Woodhouse/ Paul Train Ford Fiesta 1:58:22 6 27
40 NO John Bird/ Andy Bird Ford Focus ST170 1:56:14 5 26
41 NO Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner VW Polo Sport 1:58:50 7 28
42 NO Tim Whiting / Finn Whiting Proton Satria Coupe 2:01:39 8 29
43 NU Paul Harrison / Paul Marshall Nissan Micra 1:52:35 3 22

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex YSTRA Targa

.
Sunday 16th June 2024 ;‘?.,’{I"" I I n aI

Car Cls Crew

Class EO

2
1
3
4
22
8
16
15
25
19
14
7
10
13
20
18

Class NO

EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO
EO

Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley

John Davies/ Ethan Davies

Gary White/ Matt Smalley

Bradley White/ Aled Jones

Alan Coombs/ Andy Bainbridge

Mark Slatcher/ Harry Slatcher
Jonathan Stimpson/ Brian Cammack
Wayne Langthorne / Jason Birks
Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

Joshua Bailey/ Simon Bentley
Charles Andrews/ George Haddon-Gill
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman

Steve Burles/ Rob Thompson

27 NO Luke Allen/ Paul Nelson
28 NO Neil Peterson / Harry Brierley

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Car

BMW E30

Ford Puma
BMW 318Ti
BMW 318Ti
Renault Clio Williams
BMW 318Ti
BMW 318Ti
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen C2

Ford Fiesta ST
Proton Satria
Mazda MX5
Mazda Mx5
Peugeot 205
Proton Persona
Rover MG ZR

Citroen C2
Ford Fiesta ST

Total

1:36:02
1:36:24
1:36:43
1:39:46
1:41:30
1:41:51
1:42:07
1:42:39
1:44:02
1:46:45
1:48:23
1:48:35
1:49:17
1:50:18
1:51:45
1:53:21

1:42:56
1:47:31

Overall Results

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

© 0 N o o B~ WDN PP

el el e =
o M W N R O

0 N O o b~ WN P

NN P R R R R
A O ©O N O A N O

13

In Class Order

to MC2


https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa
https://www.dukeries-motorclub.co.uk/2024-ystra-targa

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
30 NO Reg Walker/ Chris Walker Peugeot 205 GTi 1:49:03 3 16
34 NO Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe Ford Puma 1:49:46 4 18
40 NO John Bird/ Andy Bird Ford Focus ST170 1:56:14 5 26
39 NO Martin Woodhouse/ Paul Train Ford Fiesta 1:58:22 6 27
41 NO Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner VW Polo Sport 1:58:50 7 28
42 NO Tim Whiting / Finn Whiting Proton Satria Coupe 2:01:39 8 29

Class NU
26 NU Jonathan Forrest/ Marios Michael Nissan Micra 1:45:23 1 11
32 NU Rob Granger/ Simon Blackshaw Skoda Favorit 1:51:57 2 21
43 NU Paul Harrison / Paul Marshall Nissan Micra 1:52:35 3 22
38 NU Stan Durose/ Craig Durose Peugeot 106 1:52:48 4 23
37 NU Stephen Honeywood/ James Portway Renault Clio 1:54:14 5 25
33 NU lan Beech/ Chris Lovelle Hyundai i10 2:03:19 6 30

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Rex YSTRA Targa

~-

Final Position on each Test to MC2

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Blyton1l Blyton2 Ludford3 Ludford4 Blyton5 Blyton6 Ludford?7 Ludford8 Blyton9 Blyton 10
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 2.99 miles 2.99 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 3.01 miles 3.01 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
4 647 2 627 22 1439 3 14:14 6:09 2 559 11358 1 13:38 2 6:22 13 6:.01
3 6:48 1 6:30 1 1442 1 14:31 6:10 16 6:07 2 14:15 2 13140 10 6:27 2 6:13
1 6:50 3 6:32 25 14:44 29 14:41 6:16 5 6:09 3 14:18 3 13:50 16 6:27 4 6:15
2 654 15 6:38 2 15:08 2 14:55 6:18 4 6:10 15 14:22 8 13:53 1 6:28 1 6:18
16 655 4 6:39 31 15:11 4 1456 6:21 1 6:11 4 1440 15 1423 3 629 3 6:18

7:01 5 6:41 15 15:13 8 15.08 22 6:34 8 6:12 8 14:47 27 14:23 4 6:37 16 6:23

702 18 645 3 1526 11 15:19 15 6:35 10 6:12 22 14:552 16 14:31 42 6:37 10 6:25
15 7:.05 42 6:46 4 1528 12 1519 16 6:35 3 6:18 29 1452 22 14:33 18 6140 8 6:26
22 7:08 8 6:47 8 1537 30 1522 10 6:36 18 6:22 27 14:53 26 14:39 22 6:41 42 6:26
12 7:15 30 6:49 38 1540 18 15:24 42 6:40 42 6:23 25 1505 28 14550 15 6145 22 6:29
11 7:21 16 6:52 12 1552 38 1525 27 6:44 22 6:24 16 1511 30 1511 26 6:47 18 6:30
26 7:24 40 6:52 27 1556 19 1530 26 6145 25 6:32 13 1533 7 15113 8 6:49 15 6:35
25 725 22 655 14 1559 27 1535 7 6147 26 6:32 19 1535 40 15113 25 652 26 6:37
31 7:26 10 6:56 19 16:10 26 15:37 8 6:52 13 6:35 14 15:38 25 15:16 13 6:56 25 6:47
27 7:29 11 657 18 16:17 16 1550 25 6:54 11 6:36 28 1545 34 1520 7 7:04 27 6:52

7:30 13 7:01 16 16:26 28 1553 11 6:55 15 6:38 37 1557 20 15125 34 7:08 28 6:55

7:32 26 7:03 13 16:30 5 1556 40 6:57 27 6:39 30 16:00 19 1526 27 7:09 7 6:58
28 7:38 25 712 5 16:34 13 1559 18 6:58 28 6:42 7 16:04 37 1526 28 7:11 19 6:58
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Test 1
Blyton 1

Car
10
40
13
30
36
20
18
29
14
34
19
38
23
32
37
33
39
35
41
42
43

Test 2

Time Car

7:39
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:44
7:45
7:49
7:50
7:54
8:00
8:13
8:17
8:22
8:27
8:36
8:39
9:07
9:07
9:07
9:07

9
27
19

-
12
34
14
20
28
38
23
32
43
41
29
33
37
39
31
35

Test 3

Time Car

7:13
7:16
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:28
7:29
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:44
7:49
7:50
7:57
8:16
9:07
9:07

29
30
11
26
23
32
37
28

7
10
20
33
34
35
39
40
41
42
43

Test 4
Blyton 2 Ludford 3 Ludford4 Blyton5

Time Car

16:34
16:38
16:39
16:39
16:44
16:44
16:50
16:58
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15

10
40
23
32
39
37
20
14

-
43
41
15
22
25
31
33
34
42

Test 5

Time Car

16:08
16:19
16:25
16:28
16:33
16:34
16:37
16:48
16:49
16:51
17:07
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:15

28
13
32
19
34
14
43
20
37
41
38
33
30
39
29

Test 6

Time Car

7:00
7:03
7:11
7:12
7:15
7:21
7:23
7:32
7:38
7:40
7:59
8:10
8:23
8:24
8:58

-
34
19
14
32
37
43
30
20
29
33
38
39
40
41

Test 7

Time Car

6:49
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:16
8:58
8:58
8:58
8:58
8:58
8:58

34
38
43
32
20
26
41
39
10
40
18
33
42

Test 8

Time Car

16:08
16:20
16:33
16:35
16:50
16:50
17:15
17:39
18:15
18:31
20:00
20:00
20:00

38
14
10

4
32
43
41
39
13
18
33
42

Test 9

Time Car

15:27
15:32
15:34
15:38
15:43
15:53
16:18
16:46
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

43
14
40
32
19
30
20
41
33
37
39
38

Test 10
Blyton 6 Ludford 7 Ludford 8 Blyton9 Blyton 10
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 2.99 miles 2.99 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 3.01 miles 3.01 miles

Time Car

7:16
7:17
7:26
7:27
7:32
7:39
7:45
7:48
7:51
8:00
8:07
8:12

34
14
43
40
30
32
33
41
20
37
39
38

Time
7:05
7:09
7:10
7:14
7:18
7:23
7:24
7:28
7:32
7:35
7:45
7:54



These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)
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Rex YSTRA Targa

Sunday 16th June 2024

Test 1
Blyton 1
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles

Car Time Car

4
3
2

16
5

22

12

11

26

15

25

27
1

13

20

31
-

34

6:47
6:48
6:54
6:55
7:02
7:08
7:15
7:21
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:29
7:30
7:40
7:44
7:46
7:52
7:54

Test 2

3

2

4

5
16

1
22
26
15
25
11
13
27
30
12
18
40
20

Blyton,
Pn'yk

Test 3

Time Car

13:20
13:21
13:26
13:43
13:47
14:00
14:03
14:27
14:33
14:37
14:38
14:41
14:45
14:50
14:59
15:10
15:11
15:13

2
1
22
3

Test 4

Time Car

28:29
28:42
28:42
28:46

4 28:54

25
15
16

5
27

8
26
11
38
18
19
14
13

29:21
29:46
30:13
30:17
30:41
31:04
31:06
31:17
31:23
31:27
31:33
31:38
31:41

3
1
2
4
22
16

Blyton 2 Ludford 3 Ludford 4

Time
43:00
43:13
43:24
43:50
45:57
46:03

8 46:12

27
11
25
26
38
18
15
19
30
13

46:13
46:16
46:36
46:36
46:43
46:48
46:51
47:01
47:03
47:20
48:10

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Final Position after each Test to MC2
Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Blyton 5 Blyton 6 Ludford 7 Ludford 8 Blyton 9 Blyton 10
299 miles 2.99 miles 5.75miles 5.75miles 3.01 miles 3.01 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
3 49:10 3 55:28 2 1:09:47 2 1:23:27 2 1:29:49 2 1:36:02
49:31 2 55:32 1 1:10:00 1 1:23:38 1 1:30:06 1 1:36:24
49:33 1 5542 3 1:10:06 3 1:23:56 3 1:30:25 3 1:36:43
4 5006 4 56:16 4 1:10:56 4 1:26:34 4 1:33:31 4 1:39:46
22 52:31 16 58:45 22 1:13:47 8 1:28:16 22 1:35:01 22 1:41:30
5 52:34 22 5855 8 1:14:23 22 1:28:20 8 1:35:05 8 1:41:51
16 52:38 8 59:36 16 1:14:26 27 1:28:55 16 1:35:44 16 1:42:07
27 53:00 27 59:39 27 1:14:32 16 1:28:57 15 1:36:04 15 1:42:39
8 53:.04 26 1:.00:00 15 1:14:56 15 1:29:19 27 1:36:04 27 1:42:56
26 53:28 25 1:00:02 25 1:15:07 25 1:30:23 25 1:37:15 25 1:44:02
25 53:30 11 1:00:07 19 1:16:49 26 1:31:29 26 1:38:46 26 1:45:23
11 53:31 18 1:00:11 26 1:16:50 19 1:32:15 19 1:39:47 19 1:46:45
18 53:49 15 1:00:34 13 1:17:21 28 1:33:25 28 1:40:36 28 1:47:31
15 5356 19 1:01:14 14 1:18:25 14 1:33:57 14 1:41:14 14 1:48:23
19 54:15 10 1:01:26 28 1:18:35 30 1:34:06 7 1:41:37 7 1:48:35
38 54:47 13 1:01:48 30 1:18:55 7 1:34:33 30 1:41:45 30 1:49:03
13 55:13 14 1:.02:47 7 1:19:20 38 1:35:32 34 1:42:41 10 1:49:17
10 55:14 28 1:02:50 38 1:20:05 34 1:35:33 10 1:42:52 34 1:49:46
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Blyton1l Blyton2 Ludford3 Ludford4 Blyton5 Blyton 6 Ludford 7 Ludford 8 Blyton 9 Blyton 10
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles 2.99 miles 2.99 miles 5.75miles 5.75miles 3.01 miles 3.01 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
28 7:58 10 15:15 12 31:51 14 4826 30 55143 30 1:02:55 10 1:20:11 10 1:35:45 20 1:44:13 13 1:50:18
19 8:00 7 15:16 30 31:58 10 48:38 14 55147 7 1:03:16 18 1:20:11 20 1:36:28 13 1:44:17 20 1:51:45
30 8:01 34 15:22 31 32:24 29 4853 28 56:08 38 1:03:45 34 1:20:13 32 1:37:07 32 1:44:34 32 1:51:57
14 8:10 19 15:23 20 32:28 20 49:05 7 56:27 20 1:03:53 20 1:21:03 13 1:37:21 38 1:44:54 43 1:52:35
38 8:13 8 15:27 10 32:30 28 49:08 20 56:37 34 1:04:05 32 1:21:24 43 1:38:09 43 1:45:25 38 1:52:48
10 8:19 28 15:27 34 32:37 31 49:39 40 56:52 32 1:04:49 43 1:22:16 37 1:38:19 37 1:46:39 18 1:53:21
29 8:19 14 15:39 28 3245 7 49140 34 57:07 43 1:05:143 37 1:22:53 40 1:39:54 18 1:46:51 37 1:54:14
40 8:19 38 1543 7 3251 34 4952 32 57:39 40 1:.06:10 40 1:24:41 18 1:40:11 40 1:48:00 40 1:56:14
36 8:21 29 16:08 40 33:36 40 49:55 29 58:11 37 1:06:56 39 1:25:44 39 1:42:30 39 1:50:37 39 1:58:22
32 8:22 42 16:13 33 33:41 32 50:28 43 58:32 29 1:07:09 41 1:27:16 41 1:43:34 41 1:51:22 41 1:58:50
18 8:25 33 16:26 29 33:42 39 50:43 33 59:06 42 1:07:26 42 1:27:26 42 1:47:26 42 1:54:33 42 2:01:39
33 8:36 23 16:29 32 34:00 33 50:56 39 59:.07 33 1:08:04 33 1:28:04 33 1:48:04 33 1:55:55 33 2:03:19
39 8:39 43 16:43 23 34:03 43 51:09 37 59:26 39 1:08:05

8 8140 39 16:55 39 34:10 37 51:28 42 1:00:43 41 1:10:01

23 857 32 16:56 43 34:18 41 51:53 41 1:01:03

9 9:.01 31 17:13 41 34:46 42 53:03

37 9:07 37 17:24 37 3454

43 9:07 41 17:31 42 35:18

42 9:27 35 18:54

35 9:47

41 9:47



These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)
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Rex YSTRA Targa

Final Awards to MC2
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 2  Chris Woolley / Jamie Woolley BMW E30
2nd Overall 1 John Davies / Ethan Davies Ford Puma
1st Expert Over 1400 3  Gary White / Matt Smalley BMW 318Ti
2nd Expert over 1400 4  Bradley White / Aled Jones BMW 318Ti

1st Expert up to 1400  No eligible finishers

2nd Expert up to 1400 No eligible finishers

1st Novice over 1400 27 Luke Allen / Paul Nelson Citroen C2
2nd Novice over 1400 28 Neil Peterson / Harry Brierley Ford Fiesta ST
1st Novice under 1400 26 Jonathan Forrest/ Marios Michael Nissan Micra
2nd Novice under 1400 32 Rob Granger / Simon Blackshaw Skoda Favorit
1st Dukeries Driver 41 Simon Taylor / lan Faulkner VW Polo Sport
1st Dukeries Navigator 41 Simon Taylor / lan Faulkner VW Polo Sport

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)
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11

12

17

21
23

Rex YSTRA Targa

Cls
EO
EO

EO

EO

EO

EU

EO
EO

Sunday 16th June 2024 iﬂ#on

Crew

Adrian White / Ellen White
James Durkin/ Andrew
Millington

Mark Campbell/ lwan
Evans

Craig Burgess/ John
Pickavance

Jake Simms/ Jack Slatcher

Robert Milligan/ Jo Lisa
Hayes

Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton
Mick Pears/ Jon Shepherd

7:02

7:01

7:21

7:15

8:17

Rex Ystra Interclub Targa Rally 2024

Final Retirements

2 3 4 5 6
6:41 16:34 15:56 6:21 6:09

78 9 10

7:13

Car 9 Penalty details:-

6:57 16:39 15:19 6:55 6:36

Car 11 Penalty details:-
7:24 15:52 15:19
Car 12 Penalty details:-

7:32 16:44 16:25
Car 23 Penalty details:-

In Starting Order to MC2
Cls O/A
Penalty Total Pos Pos

Engine gremlins

Non Starter

2:50 Suspected Head Gasket Failure

2:00 for Wrong side of cone ST1 x3 & Failed to
stop astride x2
0:50 for Hit cone ST2 & Failed to stop astride

0:20 Driveshaft

0:20 for Hit cone ST2
1:20 Fuel Pump

0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST2
1:00 for Failed to stop astride ST3 x2

Non-Starter

Non Starter
1:30 Wheel studs
0:40 for Wrong side of cone ST1 x2

0:50 for Failed to stop astride ST3 & Hit cone
ST3
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Car Cls Crew 1 2
24 EO Clint Eade/ Alan Smales

29 NO Ray Stevenson / Damian 7:49 7:49 16:34 14:41

Harvey

31 NU John Rhys Owen/ Sandra  7:26 9:07 15:11 17:15

Loton-Jones

35 NU Michael Dannatt/ Nigel 9:07 9:07 17:15

Wetton

36 NO Jordan Duxbury / Danny 7:41
Hacking

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4
Blyton 1 Blyton 2 Ludford 3 Ludford 4
3.04 miles 3.04 miles 5.75 miles 5.75 miles

Test 5
Blyton 5
2.99 miles

8:58 8:58 14:52

Cls

5 6 78 9 10 Penalty Total Pos

Non Starter
2:20 Retired

Car 29 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST1

1:00 for Missing 2RC on ST3
0:30 for Failed to stop astride ST4
0:20 for Wrong side of cone ST5

0:40 Driveshaft

Car 31 Penalty details:- 0:20 for Hit cone ST1

0:20 for Hit cone ST2
0:40 Top Mount Broken

Car 35 Penalty details:- 0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2

0:40 Gearbox

Car 36 Penalty details:- 0:40 for Hit cone ST1 x2

Test 6
Blyton 6
2.99 miles

Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Ludford 7 Ludford 8 Blyton 9
5.75 miles 5.75 miles 3.01 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 16th June 2024 at 17:15 BST and were signed by Paul Rees (Clerk of the Course)

O/A
Pos

Test 10
Blyton 10
3.01 miles
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